State of Florida

Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:	December 9, 2024
TO:	Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM:	Robert Chambliss, Public Utility Analyst I, Division of Economics
RE:	Docket No. 20240104-WS - Application for grandfather certificate to operate water and wastewater utility in Citrus County, by Tarawood Utilities LLC

The attached letter is staff's data request, which was emailed to the utility. Please incorporate this letter into the above-referenced docket.

1024 DEC -9 PH 4: 02 RECEIVED-FPSC COMMISSION

FILED 12/9/2024

DOCUMENT NO. 10151-2024

Commissioners: Mike La Rosa, Chairman Art Graham Gary F. Clark Andrew Giles Fay Gabriella Passidomo Smith

What I The

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF ECONOMICS ELISABETH J. DRAPER DIRECTOR (850) 413-6410

Public Service Commission

December 6, 2024

John Thrumston P.O. Box 1018 Floral City, FL 34436 **VIA EMAIL**

Re: Docket No. 20240104-WS - Application for grandfather certificate to operate water and wastewater utility in Citrus County, by Tarawood Utilities LLC

Dear Mr. Thrumston:

Staff has reviewed Tarawood Utilities, LLC application. Below are staff's data request questions for clarification. Please respond to this letter by December 23, 2024.

- 1. Please provide a recent customer bill pursuant to Rule 25-30.335, Florida Administrative Code.
- 2. Please provide the order(s) from the Citrus County Office of Utility Regulation which indicates the Utility's current rates and charges as shown in the tariffs.

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Should you have any questions concerning the information in this letter, please feel free to contact Mr. Robert Chambliss by phone at (850) 413-6701 or email at <u>rchambli@psc.state.fl.us</u>. Please include the docket number on all submissions to the Commission Clerk.

Sincerely, Sonica Bruce

Economic Supervisor

ED:rc

cc: Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 20240104-WS) Tarawood Utilities, LLC (tarawoodutilities@gmail.com